() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion
of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

($) As the Seller and Acquirer are both part of the Promoter group of the Target Company, they are
deemed to be persons acting in concert with each other as per Regulation 2(1) (q)(2) of the SEBI
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2013.

(#) Since the transaction was carried out through exchange window, 5,16,000 equity shares of the
Target Company sold by Sellers, Dabri Properties And Trading Company Limited and the same was
acquired by I.G.E (India) Private Limited. The Shareholding of the Acquirer and each of the PACs before
and after the transaction are detailed herein below.

The trading of the shares has been done in accordance with and in compliance with Regulation 4 of
the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trade) Regulations 2015. There is no mismatch of possession of
Unpublished price Sensitive information among Acquirer and Seller. Both Acquirer and Seller has
obtained pre clearance from the Compliance Officer of the Company.

Deepak
Kumar
Ajmera

Digitally signed by
Deepak Kumar Ajmera
Date: 2022.08.26
11:34:48 +05'30'

Name(s) of the Acquirer
and PACs

Whether
Promoter/
Promoter
group

Holding before the Transaction Holding after the Transaction

Number Percentage Number Percentage

IGE (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED (Acquirer)

Promoter 27005181 40.01% 27521181 40.78%

DABRI PROPERTIES AND
TRADING COMPANY
LIMITED (Seller)

Promoter 2300000 3.41% 1784000 2.64%

RAJENDRA KUMAR
DABRIWALA (PAC)

Promoter 2426620 3.59% 2426620 3.59%

SUJATA SARAF (PAC) Promoter 800000 1.19% 800000 1.19%

SMITI SOMANY (PAC) Promoter 790000 1.17% 790000 1.17%

PUSHPA BAGLA (PAC) Promoter 31359 0.05% 31359 0.05%

R. C. A. LIMITED (PAC) Promoter 627520 0.93% 627520 0.93%

SURBHIT DABRIWALA
(PAC)

Promoter 10387359 15.39% 10387359 15.39%

YAMINI DABRIWALA (PAC)

Promoter 407900 0.60% 407900 0.60%

RITU DALMIA (PAC) Promoter 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

TOTAL  44775939 66.33% 44775939 66.33%

For I.G.E (India) Private Limited

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 26.08.2022

Deepak
Kumar
Ajmera

Digitally signed by
Deepak Kumar
Ajmera
Date: 2022.08.26
11:35:09 +05'30'